Effective February 2013
Supersedes April 2009Renewal Parts RP01400002E
Vintage Westinghouse panelboards
Contents
Description			   Page
Vintage WestinghouseT panelboards
Procedure for identifying renewal parts . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
PRL1 and PRL2 panelboards. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3

Example: The retrofit kit catalog number for a three-pole, 400A KD
breaker is:
Table 17.  Catalog Numbering System
KCDP   KD   3   400
Designates CDP
Connector Kit Breaker
Frame
Number of Poles
2 = Two-pole
3 = Three-pole
Ampere
Rating
CDP retrofit kit
Each kit includes one breaker, copper connectors, mounting
brackets, covers, hardware, and instructions.
13
Renewal Parts RP01400002E
Effective February 2013
Vintage Westinghouse panelboards﻿
﻿﻿
﻿﻿
eaton corporation www.eaton.com
Breaker cross-reference chart
Use Table 18 to cross-reference older industrial-type Westinghouse
breakers with Series CT breakers. The Series C breakers shown
on the right side of the table use the same “X” space as the older
breaker on the left, eliminating the need for any filler covers when
retrofitting a CDP panel. By using the retrofit kit catalog number, you
can order the breaker, as well as the corresponding CDP connector
kit, in one easy step.
Note:N If the original space was already provided with connectors and
hardware to mount the older breakers, then the Series C frames shown here
will also fit in that same provision. (The Series C K family of breakers requires
a TAD3 adapter kit when mounting a KD frame breaker onto existing LB frame
connectors. This adapter kit is included in orders for either KD retrofit kits or
connector kits, but may also be purchased separately for use with existing
LB connectors.)
Table 18.  Breaker Cross-Reference Chart
Existing Breaker Order Series C Retrofit Kit
Breaker
Frame
Continuous
Ampere Rating
Breaker
Frame
Retrofit Kit
Catalog Number
EB 15–100 EHD KCDPEHD
EHB 15–100 EHD KCDPEHD
FB 15–150 FDB KCDPFDB
HFB 15–150 FD KCDPFD
KA 70–225 KD KCDPKD
HKA 70–225 HKD KCDPHKD
KB 70–250 JD KCDPJD
HKB 70–250 JD KCDPJD
JA 70–225 KDB KCDPKDB
JB 70–250 JDB KCDPJDB
DA 250–400 DK KCDPDK
LA 250–600 LD KCDPLD
HLA 250–600 LD KCDPLD
LB 70–400 KD KCDPKD
LBB 125–400  KDB KCDPKDB
HLB 125–400 KD KCDPKD
LC 300–600 LD KCDPLD
HLC 300–600 LD KCDPLD
MA 125–800 MDL KCDPMDL
HMA 125–800 MDL KCDPMDL
MC 400–800 MDL KCDPMDL
NB 700–1200 ND KCDPND
HNB 700–1200 ND KCDPND
NC 600–1200 ND KCDPND
HNC 600–1200 ND KCDPND
14